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CLASSIFICATION AND DISTRICTING COMMITTEE 
2026-30 TIME BLOCK 

Organization Name, Position, School 

6A 
Iton Udosenata, Superintendent, Tigard-Tualatin SD (Chair) 
iudosenata@ttsd.k12.or.us  

5A 
Shay James, Superintendent, North Clackamas SD 
jamess@nclack.k12.or.us  

6A/5A At-Large 
Randi Viggiano, Vice Principal/AD, Ridgeview HS 
randi.viggiano@redmondschools.org  

4A 
James Rise, Assistant Principal/AD, Cascade HS 
jrise@cascade.k12.or.us  

3A 
Heidi Sipe, Superintendent, Umatilla SD 
sipeh@umatillasd.org  

4A/3A At-Large 
Jacob Pence, Principal, Banks HS 
jacobp@banks.k12.or.us  

2A 
Bill Crowson, Superintendent, Monroe SD 
bill.crowson@monroe.k12.or.us  

1A 
Mike Mills, Principal, Imbler HS 
mike.mills@imblersd.org  

2A/1A At-Large 
Paul Isom, Principal, Knappa HS 
isomp@knappak12.org  

OADA 
Josh Grotting, Athletic Director, Sutherlin HS 
josh.grotting@sutherlin.k12.or.us  

Activities 
Michele Napier, Principal, Grants Pass HS 
mnapier@grantspass.k12.or.us  

OACA 
Monty Hawkins, Boys Soccer Coach, La Salle Prep 
monty@tualatinindoor.com  

OAOA 
Greg Mulkey, Multi-Sport Official, South Coast Officials Association 
gregm@coos-bay.k12.or.us  

OSBA 
Kraig Albright, School Board Member, Dayton SD 
kraig.albright@dayton.k12.or.us  

DEI 
Marshall Haskins, Senior Director of Athletics, Portland Public Schools 
mhaskins@pps.net  

Executive Board 
Ex-Officio 

Jamie Ongman, Director of Human Resources, Klamath County SD 
ongmanj@kcsd.k12.or.us  

OSAA Staff Liaison 
Kyle Stanfield, Chief Operating Officer, OSAA 
kyles@osaa.org  

OSAA Staff Liaison TBD 
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